

CWP No. 2740 of 2020

07.08.2020 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents through Video Conferencing.

CMP No. 7000 of 2020

Allowed. The application is disposed of.

CWP No.2740 of 2020

Admit.

Post admission notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Thereafter, rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List before the Single Bench having the roster.

CMP No. 7001 of 2020

The application is disposed of by providing that operation of communication dated 20.06.2020 (Annexure P-15) shall remain stayed during the pendency of the writ petition.

CMP No. 7002 of 2020

The application is disposed of with the direction that the petitioners shall file the typed/legible/translated copies of the documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

Copy dasti.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice.**

August 7, 2020
(hemlata)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge.**

