

Ashwani Kumar and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 2740 of 2020

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Mr. Vishwas Kaushal and Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

CMP No.26232/2025

It has been apprised that B-I test that was scheduled on 09.11.2025, has not been conducted by the respondents in view of detailed order passed in this application on 07.11.2025. The said test shall not be conducted without leave of the court.

Reply to application is stated to have been filed today. It be placed in the case file, if in order. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed 10 days time to file rejoinder. Rejoinder be positively filed within the aforesaid period. List this application alongwith main writ petition on 02.12.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 19, 2025
(yogesh)