

Ashwani Kumar & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.2740/2020

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 2740/2020 & CMP No. 26232/2025

List on **03.12.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

02nd December, 2025 (Rohit)