

**Ashwani Kumar and others versus State of H.P  
and others**

**CWP No. 2740 of 2020**

**04.12.2025** Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Heard. Learned Advocate General has commenced his submissions. List for continuation on 05.12.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**December 04, 2025**  
*(yogesh)*