

Ashwani Kumar and Others Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 2740 of 2020

08.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.L.Verma, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents -State.

List on **09.12.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 8, 2025
(R.Atal)