

Ashwani Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2740 of 2020

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, on
instruction, informs the Court that a FAO has been
preferred against the order, for the compliance whereof the
matter is listed in the Court today. The FAO is stated to
have been filed on 02.03.2026. Learned Deputy Advocate
General submits that the matter be listed after four weeks
for the purpose of filing of the compliance report.

As prayed for, list after four weeks. The petitioner
shall be at liberty to make a mention of the case for
compliance, depending upon the order that may be passed by
the Hon'ble Division Bench.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 06, 2026
(Rishi)