

Ashwani Kumar & Ors vs State of H.P & Ors.

CWP No.2740 of 2020

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Perusal of the record demonstrates that the FAO filed by the State against the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Coordinate Bench has been dismissed by the Hon'ble Division Bench on 21.04.2026.

While dismissing the appeal, Hon'ble Division Bench has also been pleased to observe that the Committee shall submit its report within eight weeks from the date of judgment.

As the judgment was passed on 21.04.2026, this petition is ordered to be listed on **15.07.2026** to enable the State to file compliance.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(meera)